
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025344-2022 

Contract

EXECUTIVE AND ACADEMIC RECRUITMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DERBY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025344
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030547  
Published 9 September 2022, 12:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF DERBY

KEDLESTON ROAD

DERBY

DE22 1GB

Email

procurement@derby.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF11 - Derby

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025344-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025344-2022
mailto:procurement@derby.ac.uk


Page 2 to 15

1169283

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.derby.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EXECUTIVE AND ACADEMIC RECRUITMENT

Reference number

PROC DMC ITT/560

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework agreement for Executive and Academic Recruitment consisting of two Lots.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

https://www.derby.ac.uk


Page 3 to 15

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £3,000,000 / Highest offer: £5,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Executive Recruitment

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Executive Recruitment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 1 year extension up to 31st October 2026

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 15

Academic Recruitment

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Academic Recruitment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 1 years to 31st October 2026



Page 5 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032208

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC DMC ITT/560

Lot No

1

Title

EXECUTIVE RECRUITMENT

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

/Notice/032208-2021


Page 6 to 15

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ANDERSON QUIGLEY LIMITED

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10653948

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EXPRESS RECRUITMENT

NOTTINGHAM

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House

01916049



Page 7 to 15

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ALUMNI HARVEY NASH A TRADING DIVISION OF HARVEY NASH LIMITED

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

02202476

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JAMES ANDREWS RECRUITMENT SOLUTIONS LTD

LEICESTER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House

06834852

The contractor is an SME



Page 8 to 15

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PERIDOT PARTNERS

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

06869005

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SELLICK PARTNERSHIP

MANCHESTER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

04156002

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 9 to 15

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACADEMIC TALENT SERVICES LIMITED

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

12262816

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Lowest offer: £2,000,000 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC DMC ITT/560

Lot No

2

Title

ACADEMIC RECRUITMENT

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ANDERSON QUIGLEY LIMITED

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 15

UKI - London

Companies House

10653948

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CAPITA RESOURCING LTD (T/A VEREDUS)

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

03949686

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GATENBY SANDERSON LIMITED

LEEDS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 12 to 15

Companies House

04451141

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ALUMNI HARVEY NASH A TRADING DIVSION OF HARVEY NASH LIMITED

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

02202476

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MINERVA (SHEPHERD TUCKER) LLP

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House



Page 13 to 15

OC386386

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PERIDOT PARTNERS

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

06869005

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PERRETT LAVER LTD

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

04337808



Page 14 to 15

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WITTKIEFFER INTERNATIONAL LTD

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

09346593

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Lowest offer: £500,000 / Highest offer: £1,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CHIEF FINANCE AND COMMERCIAL OFFICER

UNIVERISTY OF DERBY

DERBY

DE22 1GB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T02:37:05+0100
	TCPDF




